

# Fee Structure for The Academic Year 2022-2023

Session	Tuition Fees				
Teenie's & Toddler's (3 months to 3 Year old's) - 8.00 am to 1.00 pm					
2 Days a Week	\$1,300 Per Term*	\$3,900 Per Year*			
3 Days a Week	\$1,600 Per Term*	\$4,800 Per Year*			
5 Days a Week	\$2,400 Per Term*	\$7,200 Per Year*			
Pre-school (3 to 4 Year old's) - 8.00 am to 1.00 pm					
5 Days a Week	\$2,500 Per Term*	\$7,500 Per Year*			
Reception (4 to 6 Year old's) ** - 8.00 am to 1.30 pm					
5 Days a Week	\$2,600 Per Term*	\$7,800 Per Year*			
Afterschool Club (1.30 pm to 3.30 pm)					
Fees for The Afterschool Club is on Page 2					

### Our Fees are inclusive of:

- Nutritious Cereals and toast will be served as breakfast for a healthy start.
- A selection of Seasonal fruits and yoghurts will be available during the day.
- A snack served at mid-morning and lunch around mid-day
- Extra-curricular activities on site such as Yoga, Zumba, Cooking School, Arts Club, Sports Activities (Football, Tennis etc). Extra-curricular activities may vary.

#### Sibling Discount

We are pleased to offer a 5% siblings' discount on the termly tuition fees only. (Discount cannot be used in conjunction with any other discounts)

## **Registration Fee**

On registering with Maple Bloom Pre-school, a non-refundable registration fee of \$500.00 is payable.

- \* 3 Terms in an Academic Year, view our Annual Planner for detailed Term dates
- \* Above Tuition fees do not include afternoon and holiday clubs.
- \* Fees are payable fully in advance on a termly basis.
- \* Fees can be paid in TZS at the conversion rate set by the school.
- \* Children aged 4 and under staying for afternoon club, will have a quiet/nap period from 1pm to 1.30pm.
- \*\* Child's 4<sup>th</sup> Birthday must be prior to 31<sup>st</sup> Aug 2018 to commence in Reception Year.



## Fee Structure for The Afterschool Club 2022-2023

Session	Fee (Non-Preschool Customer)	Fee (Preschool Customer)			
Afterschool Club (Mon-Fri 1.30 pm to 3.30 pm)					
2 Sessions a Week	TSH 80,000 Per Week	\$350 Per Term			
3 Sessions a Week	TSH 100,000 Per Week	\$450 Per Term			
5 Sessions a Week	TSH 125,000 Per Week	\$600 Per Term			
Drop-in Session	TSH 50,000 Per Session*				

### Routine of the Afternoon Club,

- 1.30 1.45 Drop in and Settling in Period
- 1.45 3.00 Warm up and Active Session
- 3.00 3.15 Snack & Refreshments
- 3.15 3.30 Free Play and Pick Up

### The weekly schedule for the Active Sessions is as follows,

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Football	Gymnastics	Toddler Tennis	Zumba	Mini Olympics

### Our Fees are inclusive of,

- A freshly prepared light snack will be served during the session, this would include a selection of one of the following items sandwiches, pasta, mini pizza, or wraps. Snack items may change from time to time.
- Additionally, Seasonal fresh fruit or flavoured yoghurt will be provided.

#### Notes

- The After-school club is operational during the school term calendar and will be closed during public and school holidays.
- Active sessions may vary and be substituted.
- Fees to be paid fully in advance prior to the selected booking and is non-refundable
- Non-attendance days and public holidays are charged for as normal and is non-refundable.
- For Non-Maple Bloom Customers, the Afterschool Club is eligible for children aged 3 to 6 Years.

\*Non-Preschool Customer to Pay a One-off Registration Fee of TSH 50,000.